

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7556 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Maharashtra Metro Rail Corporation Limited,PETITIONER
Thr. Its Managing Director, Nagpur And Others

V/S

Auth. Under Minimum Wages Act, 1948 And....RESPONDENT
Regional Labour Comissioner (central) Nagpur
And Ors

VIRAT SURENDRA MISHRA for Petitioner
(FOR R 4,6 TO 10 AND 12 TO 16) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 8th September, 2023

P.C. :

None present, Returnable date of notice is extended by 10/11/23
for R.No's 2, 5 & 11.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)